

ITEM NO.21
ON PIL

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS
nt(s)

Responde

Date : 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.M. Vishnu,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. A. Dev Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed th
e counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.
Respondent No.5 has failed to file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the
matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on
its own turn.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJ

URA)
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.02.26
15:10:31 IST
Reason:
ar
MG

Registr