

ITEM NO.306

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvajeet Kr. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Madhavi Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned Additional Solicitor General
who wishes to obtain instructions on what possible steps
can be taken to improve the living conditions of the
Rohingya refugees, the matter is adjourned to 16th
October, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.08.24
16:16:15 IST

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: