

b

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(Civil)

No.859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Paroma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Jaitley, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, learned counsel for the respondent-State of Haryana seeking three weeks time to file reply and vakalatnama.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent-State to file reply and vakalatnama. List thereafter

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.02.12 16:47:29 IST

[O.P. SHARMA]

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

Reason: DSC of Mr. Mahabir Singh, Court Master is being used by Mr. Om Parkash Sharma, AR-CUM-PS for uploading the proceedings of Court No.5 dated

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

12.2.2016.