

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition (Civil) No.793/2017

MOHAMMAD SALIMULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of the petition be served on Mr. M.K. Maroria, learned counsel assisting Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General for the Union of India. Learned Additional Solicitor General shall obtain instructions in the matter.

List the matter on 11th September, 2017.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Tushar Mehta, in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar