

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 793/2017

MOHAMMAD SALIMULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 11-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Cheryl D'Souza, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Amiy Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.
Ms. Aastha shah, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.
Mr. Ajita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fazal Abdali, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nain, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Suviduit M.S., Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional
Solicitor General, let the matter be listed on 18.9.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar