

ITEM NO.39+89

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.793/2017

MOHAMMAD SALIMULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment)

WITH W.P.(C) No.886/2017

Date : 18-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Cheryl D'souza, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Shah, Adv.
Ms. Amiy Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.

WP 886/17 Dr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raushan Tara J., Adv.
Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary Rathi, Adv.

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.
Dr. Lokundra Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Ms. Ajita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fazal Abdli, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Kapil Sibal and Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel, appearing for the applicants in the intervention/impleadment applications and Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General for the Union of India.

Mr. Mehta submits that he will file a reply in the course of the day. If any rejoinder reply is required to be filed, the same may be filed within a week hence.

Let the matter be listed on 3rd October, 2017. As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, the matter shall be taken up at 2 p.m. All the intervention/impleadment applications shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar