

ITEM NO.25+34+35+37+47

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.793/2017

MOHAMMAD SALIMULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention)

WITH W.P.(C) NO.877/2017

(With appln.(s) for intervention and permission to appear and argue in person)

W.P.(C) NO.870/2017

W.P.(C) NO.886/2017

W.P.(C) NO.916/2017

Date : 03-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Cheryl D'souza, Adv.
Ms. Amiy Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Shah, Adv.

WP(C) 877/17 Mr. J.P. Dhanda, AOR
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

WP(C) 870/17 Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fazal Abdali, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

WP(C) 886/17 Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

WP(C) 916/17 Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Saurabh S. Shamsheri, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. K. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Mr. Avinash, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Monga, Adv.
Mr. Raghubir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bihay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Surendra Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

Put up for further hearing at 2 p.m. on 13th October,
2017.

Liberty is granted to the Central Government to file
further rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, learned counsel assisting Mr. Fali
S. Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner shall make a compilation of all the documents and
the notifications relied upon by the petitioners. Mr. Tushar
Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the
Union of India shall also file a compilation of all the
documents containing international conventions, treaties and
other necessary documents.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar