

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

W.P. (C) NO.____/2017
DIARY NO(S). 32692/2017

SHOFIKA BEGUM & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 12-10-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No.793 of 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER

N.B.: Writ Petition (Civil) No.793 of 2017 is stated
to be coming up tomorrow.