

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that a somewhat similar issue, though not exactly the same issue, is pending before a Bench of 3 Judges in this Court regarding the deportation of Rohingya refugees.

This petition concerns the living conditions of Rohingya refugees in Haryana and Delhi. In our opinion, it would be appropriate if this matter is placed before the same 3 Judges Bench for consideration.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER