

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.793/2017

MOHAMMAD SALIMULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.919/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.870/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.886/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.916/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.955/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.1111/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No.924/2017 (PIL-W)

Diary No.32692/2017 (PIL-W)

Date : 07-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. R.H.A. Sikander, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dilawar Abbas Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fazal Abdali, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Cheryl D'Souza, Adv.

Dr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Raushan Tara Jaswal, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR

Mr. P.V. Surendra Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Yogamaya MG., Adv.
Ms. Lekha, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pratibhan S. Kharola, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Saurab S. Shamsheri, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chander, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General for India submits that he shall file a reply to I.A. No.14970 of 2018 for direction, on or before 16th March, 2018.

List the matter on 19th March, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar