

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES ON IA 1/2015 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2016)

Date : 12-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Fazal Abdali, Adv.

For Respondents

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 19.3.2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar