

SECTION PIL-W

Writ Petition (Civil) No.859/2013

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 19-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Respondent(s)	Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
	Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv. Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
	Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
	Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
	Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv. Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv. Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 9th April, 2018, to enable Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India to file a comprehensive status report. Needless to say, the report shall be passed on facts and after visit to site.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master