

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2015 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2016)

[IA No.2/2016 – Exemption from filing O.T. and IA No.1/2015 – Permission to file Annexures]

WITH

[ITEM NO.1.1 - W.P.(C) No. 793/2017 (X)
(and IA No.87282/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATIONNAME OF MR.TUSHAR MEHTA, ADVOCATE MAY BE SHOWN IN THE LIST and IA No.88305/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.89024/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.89100/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.90627/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.93032/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.93270/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.94489/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENTTaken up at 2.00 p.m.ALONG WITH W.P.(C) NO. 877/2017 and IA No.97090/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.97091/2017-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No.100563/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.107396/2017-impleading party and IA No.107402/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATIONand IA No.130783/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION[D.NO.32692/2017 TO BE TAKEN UP WITH THIS MATTER] and IA No.132156/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.14970/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)];

[ITEM NO.1.2 - W.P.(C) No. 870/2017 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)];

[ITEM NO.1.3 - W.P.(C) No. 886/2017 (PIL-W)];

[ITEM NO.1.4 - W.P.(C) No. 919/2017 (PIL-W)(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.97138/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)];

[ITEM NO.1.5 - W.P.(C) No. 916/2017 (PIL-W)];

[ITEM NO.1.6 - W.P.(C) No. 924/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104649/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.104654/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)];

[ITEM NO.1.7 - W.P.(C) No. 955/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101081/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)];

[ITEM NO.1.8 - Diary No(s). 32692/2017 (PIL-W)];

[ITEM NO.1.9 - W.P.(C) No. 1111/2017 (PIL-W)

- 2 -

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119942/2017-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No.119939/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)].

Date : 09-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sneha Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Adv.
Mr. R.H.A. Sikandar, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv

Mr. Fazal Abdali, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Maitray Benerajee, Adv.

/ Applicant (s) Mr. P.V. Surendra Nath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari-in-person

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

- 3 -

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Sangeeta Madan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu J., Adv.

Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. P. Jegan, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
for
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. [AOR]

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.

- 4 -

Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

for

M/s. PLR Chambers & Co., Advs. [AOR]

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. [AOR]

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Ramya Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of the report submitted by the learned counsel for Union of India in a sealed cover, be handed over to counsel for the petitioners in the course of the day.

Matter be listed as the last case on the Board on Friday, the 11.05.2018.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar