

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY I.A.NO.142725/2018 APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTIONS IN W.P.
(C)NO.793/2017 IS LISTED

WITH

I.A.NO.142725/2018 IN W.P.(C) No. 793/2017 (X)

Date : 04-10-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Parties

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Cheryl D'souza, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Omana Kuttan K.K., Adv.
Ms. Roshni Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Aman, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reshmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
 Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

NHRC

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
 Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
 Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.142725 of 2018

Having considered the matter and the statements made in the affidavit dated 04.10.2018 filed by the Ministry of Home Affairs, particularly, those contained in paragraph 11 thereof, the prayers made in the application (I.A. No.142725 of 2018) are rejected.

I.A. No.142725 of 2018 is accordingly dismissed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR