

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 793/2017 (X)

(I.A. No. 142725/2018 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 30-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioners

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Cheryl D'Souza, Adv.

Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.

Mr. Omana Kuttan K.K., Adv.

**For Respondents/
Applicants**

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mrs. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Utsav, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ram Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Ms. G. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for final disposal in
the month of January, 2019.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master