

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No. 123931/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 118501/2018 - INTERVENTION /IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 793/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 870/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 886/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 924/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104649/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.104654/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 919/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.97138/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 916/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 955/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101081/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Diary No(s). 32692/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 1111/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119942/2017-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No.119939/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 262/2018 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.33189/2018-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.33187/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.33186/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

W.P.(C) No. 442/2018 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66802/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 09-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sneha Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fazal Abdali, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Dr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Raushan Tara Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka M.P., Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Cheryl D'Souza, Adv.
Mr. Omana Kuttan K.K., Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR
Mr. P. Jegan, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tiwari, Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Rudro Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra K.R., Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
Ms. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
for M/s. PLR Chambers & Co., AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kaveri Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Syeed, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Sanjay K. Visen, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have read and considered the prayers made in W.P.(C) No. 793/2017 and W.P.(C) No. 886/2017.

Having heard learned counsels for the parties, we are of the view that instead of deciding the supplementary questions that have been raised, the aforesaid prayers should receive the attention of the Court.

As Pleadings are complete, we fix the matter for hearing on 14th August, 2019.

In the meantime, the parties to file brief synopsis of their written arguments alongwith all such documents, literature and articles, which they propose to rely upon.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master