

ITEM NO.1502 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 38048/2021 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 793/2017

MOHAMMAD SALIMULLAH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(PRONOUNCEMENT OF ORDER IN IA NO. 38048/2021 IN WP(C)
793/2017[HEARD BY : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON'BLE A.S.
BOPANNA AND HON'BLE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN, JJ.]
IA No. 38048/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 08-04-2021 This application was called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Ms. Snaina Paul, Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Panday, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Chandrauday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Mr. Subhas Chandran, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

The Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian pronounced the order.

In terms of the signed order, the interlocutory application is disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)