

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 924/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104649/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.104654/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr.Ashwani Kumar Dubey,AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being orally mentioned by Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, learned counsel seeking listing of an Interlocutory Application No.137899/2021 in pending Writ Petition (Civil) No.924 of 2017 for directions to de-tag the matter(s), the Registry is directed to list the said application before an appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)