

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 859/2013

JAFFAR ULLAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.137899/2021 IN W.P.(C)NO.924/2017 IS LISTED AGAINST
THIS ITEM])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 924/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 137899/2021

IA No. 137899/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 30-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners does not want to press the Interlocutory Application No.137899/2021 for de-tagging.

The Interlocutory Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

The petition shall remain tagged with Writ Petition (Civil) No.793 of 2017, as ordered earlier.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)